Virginia D-Star Amateur Radio Repeaters

1of 3

SEARCH

MAP RESULTS

https://repeaterbook.com/repeaters/feature search.php?state id=51&ty...

EXPORT

29 D-STAR REPEATERS FOUND IN VIRGINIA

= On-Air

145.2000

145.3000

145.3200

145.3400

145.3800

145.4500

146.8650

147.2550

440.5500

441.8125

442.0500

442.0600

442.4125

& = Off-Air = Testing () = Unknown
Offset Tone Location County
Up./
Down
-0.6 MHz Hampton, City (independent)
Hall
-0.6 MHz Newport News (independent)
-0.6 MHz Stafford Stafford
-0.6 MHz Tysons Corner Fairfax
-0.6 MHz Alexandria (independent)
-0.6 MHz Haymarket Prince William
-0.6 MHz Manassas, Prince William
NOVEC
Communications
Tower
+0.6 MHz Richmond (independent)
+5 MHz CC1 Rushmere Isle of Wight
+5 MHz Newport News (independent)
+5 MHz Lexington, Rockbridge
Brushy Hill
+5 MHz Alexandria, (independent)
Inova
Alexandria
Hospital
+5 MHz Haymarket Prince William

W4HPT

W4MT

WS4VA

NV4FM

W4HFH

W4BRM

W40VH

W4F]

N6DLH

W4aMT

W4DHW

W4HFH

N4USI

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

6/18/2020, 11:07 AM



Virginia D-Star Amateur Radio Repeaters

2 0f3

442.4875

442.5125

443.5000

443.7125

444.1500

444.2125

444.4375

447.2750

448.0350

1253.6000

1282.2000

1282.8000

1284.0000

+5 MHz

+5 MHz

+5 MHz

+5 MHz

+5 MHz

+5 MHz

+5 MHz

-5 MHz

-5 MHz

0 MHz

-12 MHz

-12 MHz

-12 MHz

https://repeaterbook.com/repeaters/feature search.php?state id=51&ty...

Tone Location

Up./

Down
Stafford
Manassas,
NOVEC
Communications
Tower

100.0 Hampton,

/ Sentara

100.0 Careplex
Hospital
Richmond

CC1 Fancy Gap

136.5

/

136.5

Hampton, City
Hall

Wintergreen,
Wintergreen
Resort

Stafford
Tysons Corner

Alexandria,
Inova
Alexandria
Hospital

Stafford
Tysons Corner

Richmond

Stafford

Prince William

(independent)

(independent)

Carroll

(independent)

Nelson

Stafford
Fairfax

(independent)

Stafford
Fairfax

(independent)

K4HPT

W4F]

WA4LOY

W4HPT

WR4CV

WS4VA

NV4FM

W4HFH

WS4VA

NV4FM

W4F]

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

6/18/2020, 11:07 AM



Virginia D-Star Amateur Radio Repeaters https://repeaterbook.com/repeaters/feature search.php?state id=51&ty...

Frequency Offset Tone Location County Call Use
Up./
Down
1284.6000 -12 MHz Alexandria, (independent) W4HFH OPEN
Inova
Alexandria
Hospital
1293.0000 -12 MHz Woodbridge Prince William WD4HRO OPEN
1298.5000 0 MHz Hampton, City (independent) W4HPT OPEN
Hall

The Repeaterbook administrator(s) for Virginia: KG4Y

If you have an iPhone/iPod/iPad or Android device, please download the FREE official
RepeaterBook app!

# Download on the ANDROID APP ON
w App Store )0 Google play
H B E Donate
- ves) [0 I

Available at

3 amazon
h ——

Copyright © 2006-2020 RepeaterBook.com. All Rights Reserved.
Created and owned by KD6KPC/WREQ745 since 2006.

All data, including non-copyrightable data, is protected from theft under Oregon law (ORS 164.377).

3of3 6/18/2020, 11:07 AM



