SEARCH MAP RESULTS EXPORT

29 D-STAR REPEATERS FOUND IN VIRGINIA

🛟 = On-Air	🚫 = Off-Ai	ir 🧡 :	= Testing 🔘 = I	Jnknown		
Frequency	Offset	Tone Up / Down	Location	County	Call	Use
145.2000	-0.6 MHz		Hampton, City Hall	(independent)	W4HPT	OPEN
145.3000	-0.6 MHz		Newport News	(independent)	W4MT	OPEN
145.3200	-0.6 MHz		Stafford	Stafford	WS4VA	OPEN
145.3400	-0.6 MHz		Tysons Corner	Fairfax	NV4FM	OPEN
145.3800	-0.6 MHz		Alexandria	(independent)	W4HFH	OPEN
145.4500	-0.6 MHz		Haymarket	Prince William	W4BRM	OPEN
146.8650	-0.6 MHz		Manassas, NOVEC Communications Tower	Prince William	W4OVH	OPEN
147.2550	+0.6 MHz		Richmond	(independent)	W4FJ	OPEN
440.5500	+5 MHz	CC 1	Rushmere	Isle of Wight	N6DLH	OPEN
441.8125	+5 MHz		Newport News	(independent)	W4MT	OPEN
442.0500	+5 MHz		Lexington, Brushy Hill	Rockbridge	W4DHW	OPEN
442.0600	+5 MHz		Alexandria, Inova Alexandria Hospital	(independent)	W4HFH	OPEN
442.4125	+5 MHz		Haymarket	Prince William	N4USI	OPEN

1 of 3 6/18/2020, 11:07 AM

Frequency	Offset	Tone Up / Down	Location	County	Call	Use
442.4875	+5 MHz		Stafford	Stafford	WU5MC	OPEN
442.5125	+5 MHz		Manassas, NOVEC Communications Tower	Prince William	W4OVH	OPEN
443.5000	+5 MHz	100.0 / 100.0	Hampton, Sentara Careplex Hospital	(independent)	К4НРТ	OPEN
443.7125	+5 MHz		Richmond	(independent)	W4FJ	OPEN
444.1500	+5 MHz	CC 1 136.5 / 136.5	Fancy Gap	Carroll	WA4LOY	OPEN
444.2125	+5 MHz		Hampton, City Hall	(independent)	W4HPT	OPEN
444.4375	+5 MHz		Wintergreen, Wintergreen Resort	Nelson	WR4CV	OPEN
447.2750	-5 MHz		Stafford	Stafford	WS4VA	OPEN
448.0350	-5 MHz		Tysons Corner	Fairfax	NV4FM	OPEN
1253.6000	0 MHz		Alexandria, Inova Alexandria Hospital	(independent)	W4HFH	OPEN
1282.2000	-12 MHz		Stafford	Stafford	WS4VA	OPEN
1282.8000	-12 MHz		Tysons Corner	Fairfax	NV4FM	OPEN
1284.0000	-12 MHz		Richmond	(independent)	W4FJ	OPEN

2 of 3

Frequency	Offset	Tone Up / Down	Location	County	Call	Use
1284.6000	-12 MHz		Alexandria, Inova Alexandria Hospital	(independent)	W4HFH	OPEN
1293.0000	-12 MHz		Woodbridge	Prince William	WD4HRO	OPEN
1298.5000	0 MHz		Hampton, City Hall	(independent)	W4HPT	OPEN

The Repeaterbook administrator(s) for Virginia: KG4Y

If you have an iPhone/iPod/iPad or Android device, please download the FREE official RepeaterBook app!













Copyright © 2006-2020 RepeaterBook.com. All Rights Reserved. Created and owned by KD6KPC/WREQ745 since 2006.

All data, including non-copyrightable data, is protected from theft under Oregon law (ORS 164.377).

3 of 3 6/18/2020, 11:07 AM